STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

Receipt # E201710000025

Lead Agency: FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Date:	02/	/01/2017
County Agency of Filing: FRESNO COUNTY	Docu	ment No: E20	1710000025
Project Title: MCLANE HIGH SCHOOL DROUGHT RESPONS	SE OUTREACH PROGRAM FO SC	HOOLS (DRO	OPS
Project Applicant Name: FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC	T Phone	e Number: (55	59) 457-3074
Project Applicant Address: 4600 N. BRAWLEY AVENUE, FRE	SNO, CA 93722		
Project Applicant: SCHOOL DISTRICT			
ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$	50.00
CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION		\$	0.00
	Total Received	\$	50.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Victorio L. Villiana		

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 18 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

Receipt # E201710000025

Lead Agency: FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Date:	02/0	01/2017
County Agency of Filing: FRESNO COUNTY Docum		ent No: E201	710000025
Project Title: MCLANE HIGH SCHOOL DROUGHT RESPONSE OU	TREACH PROGRAM FO SCH	OOLS (DRC	PS
Project Applicant Name: FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	Phone	Number: <u>(55</u>	9) 457-3074
Project Applicant Address: 4600 N. BRAWLEY AVENUE, FRESNO,	CA 93722		
Project Applicant: SCHOOL DISTRICT			n de la constant
ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$	50.00
CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION		\$	0.00
	Total Received	\$	50.00
fut	orio f. Villicans		
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	·		

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 18 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Exemption

Form D

To: Office of Planning and Research		From: (Public Agency) Fresno Unified School District Facilities Planning & Management Dept.			
P.O. Box 3044, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044					
	4600 N. Brawley Ave., Fresno, CA 93722				
County Clerk County of Fresno 2221 Kern Street		(Address)			
	Fresno, CA 93721				
		·			
Proje	ect Title: McLane High School Drou	ight Response Outreach Program for Schools (DROPS)			
_					
	ect Location - Specific:				
2/2	7 N. Cedar Avenue, Fresno, CA 93703				
Proje	ect Location - City: Fresno	Project Location – County: Fresno			
Desc	ription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries o	f Project:			
	·	eas and the construction of a low impact development storm water			
man	agement system (bio basins) to capture, treat	and infiltrate storm water from the student parking lot at McLane High School.			
Also	includes new irrigation service, controller, pur	np and moisture sensors for the watering of the plants in the bio basine			
		Fresno Unified School District			
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project:	FFB 0.1.2017 TIME			
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Fresno Unified School District			
Exer	npt Status: (check one)	BALLOUGH VILLOURE			
[Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	DEPUTY			
L	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15	• **			
[:	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15304 Minor Alternations to Land				
Ī	Statutory Exemptions. State code number:				
Reac	ons why project is exempt:				
	• •	ninor alterations to land including new gardening or landscaping,			
	., ,	inal landscaping with water efficient or fire resistent landscaping.			
Leac	l Agency				
	Alex Belanger	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 559-457-3074			
	ed by applicant;				
	 Attach certified document of exemption fine Has a Notice of Exemption open filed by the 				
Sign	ature:	Date: Asst Supt, Facilities Mngmt & Planning			
	Signed by Lead Agency Date re	eceived for filing at OPR: Office of Planning & Research			
	☐ Signed by Applicant	SEP 18 2019 Revised 2005			